

#### Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations **Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document,

(((H14000087655 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850) 617-6383

From:

Account Name : INCORPORATING SERVICES FL

Account Number : 120050000052 Phone Fax Number

; (850)656-7956 : (850) 656-7953

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

SR@IVD1.COM Email Address:

Foreign Limited Liability Company

	ann who were to special
Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$125.00

**OVO Joint Venture LLC** 

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

B. BOSTICK

'APR 1 5 2014

EXAMINER 4/11/2014 3:34 PM

H14000087655 3

COVER LETTER					
TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations					
SUBJECT: OVO Joint Venture LLC					
Name of Limited Liability Company					
The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.					
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:					
stuart Rizick					
Name of Person					
OVO JOINT VENTURE LLC Finn/Company					
2801 South Park Rd					
Address  Address  Address  Address  Address  Citylotate and Zip Code					
SRO AWA-COM					
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)					
For further information concerning this matter, please call:					
Stuart Rivick at 609 426-1777					
MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314  STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building Tallahassee, FL 32314  Tallahassee, FL 32301					
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:  \$\Begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc					

H14000087655 3

#### H14000087655 3

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH	SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA	STATUTES, THE FO	OLLOWING IS SU	BMITTED TO REC	GISTER A
OVO Joint Ventu	<i>ILITY COMPANY TO TRANSAC</i> Ure I.I. C.	CT BOSENESS IN TH	E STATE OF FLOR	RIDA:	
	Limited Liability Company; must in	clude "Limited Liability	Company," "L.L.C.,"	or "LLC.")	
(If name unaveilable, enter alter Liability Company," "L.L.C," o	mate name adopted for the purpose of "LLC.")	f transacting business in	Florida. The alternate	name must include "I	imited
<sub>2.</sub> Delaware		3. <u>46 - 4</u>	76786	<b>`</b> -2	
(Jurisdiction under the law of company is organized)	which foreign limited liability.		(FEI number, if appl	icable)	<b>—</b>
4 5/1/2	91 <del>4</del>	•			
"	(Date first transacted business (See sections 605.0904 & 605.09	in Florida, if prior to reg 05, F.S. to determine per	istration.) naky liebility)		_
5 2801 S	_ ^ . ^	000/	•	•	
	Λ '	22000	2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·
fombroke	(Street Addr	ess of Principal Office)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_
6.	280150	oth for	k Road		
	Day Lay Va	DONK	R/	33009	<del></del>
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ma (Ma	illing Address)		3000	<del>-</del>
7 The name militie of ca	pacity and address of the pe	icson(s) who has/h	ave authority to r	nanage is/are:	****
,	ly—member 20	•		_	12008
TICKNEL KNELST	y - mennen 18	01 -601 F PCS1	- Ka KINU	A PC	200 P
rank Knetsk	y-Menber 180	3/South 165	KKO HOW	breke Perky I	FT 330
having custody of record	al certificate of existence, no ds in the jurisdiction under t cate is in a foreign language	he law of which it	is organized. (A.	photocopy is no	t
_	" "				
(in accordance with section 605.02)	13. 5.5. the execution of this document of	an authorized per constitutes an affirmation un	der the penalties of perju	ry that the facts stated h	crein are true i
am aware that any false information	submitted in a document to the Departm	ent of State constitutes a th	(rd degree falony as prov	1989 The B B 17 135, P 1	»,
•	Typed or print	ted name of signee	<del></del>		47 - T# 7
			•		. E. 1400 .

H14000087655 3

m=4000087655 3

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 605.0113 or 605.0902 (1)(d), FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:  OVO Joint Venture LLC					
If unavailab	ole, the alternate to be used in	the state of Florida is:			
2. The nam	ne and the Florida street addre	ess of the registered agent and office are:			
	Incorporating	Services, Ltd.			
		(Name)	<b>-</b> ,		
	1540 Glenway	y Drive			
	Florida Street	Address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)			
	Tallahassee	FL 32301			
		City/State/Zip	<b></b>		

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

Edward J. Lasko, Jr., Assistant Secretary
(Signature)

\$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Application
\$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

H14000087655 3

# Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO REREBY CERTIFY "OVO JOINT VENTURE LLC" IS DULY
FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD.
STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS
OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF AFRIL, A.D. 2014.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "OVO JOINT-VENTURE LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2013.

5436606 8300

140465778

You may verify this certificate onlin at corp. delaware.gov/authver.ehtml AUTHENTY CATION: 1289600

DATE: 04-14-14